
AMEND-'1ENT NO. 2 

TO AGREEMENT NO. L2202 

BETWEEN 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF E�VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND 

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. L2202. as previously amended. (Agreement) is made by and between the Department of Em·ironmental Protection (Department). an agency of the State of Florida. and the City of Delray Beach. 100 NW 1st Avenue, Delray

Beach, FL 33444 (primary address) and 50 NW 1st Avenur, Delray Beach, FL 33444 (secondary address) (Grantee), on the date last signed below 
WHEREAS. the Department entered into the Agreement with the Grantee for the development of MEP Engineering & Permitting. purchase of new commercial k.itchen and pool equipment, pool resurfacing. pavilion purchase and installation. and parkjng lot improvements including mill & resurfacing and striping, effective November 8. 2022: and 
WHEREAS. the panies entered into Amendment No. I to the Agreement on April 27. 2023. to extend the grant project completion date to April 30. 2024, and to extend the grant period to June 30, 2024: and 
WHEREAS. the parties wish to amend the Agreement as set forth herein to update the Standard Terms and Conditions and to extend the grant project completion date to October 31, 2024. and extend the grant period to December 31. 2024. 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: I) Attachment I. Standard Terms and Conditions (Rev. 10 1312022) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment \.Standard Terms and Conditions (Rev. 3/11/2024) as attached to this Amendment and hereby incorporated into the Agreement. Allreferences in the Agreement 10 Attachment I shall hereinafter refer to Attachment l ,  Standard Tenns and Conditions (Rev. 3/l I 12024).2) The Agreement is extended for a six-month period to begin June 30. 2024, and remain in effect until December 31, 2024. TheDepartment and the Grantee shall continue to perform their respective duties during this extension period pursuant to the sameterms and conditions provided in the Agreement.3) The Project Completion Date is extended for a six-month period to begin April 30. 2024. and remain in effect until October 31.2024.4) Attachment 3. Project Work Plan. is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment 3-8, Second Revised Project WorkPlan. as attached to this Amendment and hereby incorporated into the Agreement. All references in the Agreement to Attachment3 shall hereinafter refer to Attachment 3-8. Second Revised Project Work Plan.5) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect. If and to the extent that any inconsistencies may appearbetween the Agreement and this Amendment. the provisions of this Amendment shall control.

The parties agree to the terms and conditions of this Amendment and have duly authorized their respective representatives to sign it on the dates indicated below. 
::

o

·�
Jild Thomas F. Camey, Jr .. Mayor 

Date: 
Attest:%, , �'/ 
--�VU-b Katerri Johnson. Cit Clerk 

t Fo 11 Legal Sufficiency: 

Florida Department of 

Environmental Protection 

By: Secretary or Designee 
Date: 




































	Date: 4/24/2024
	llaximum Grant ward mount  93500000 Required Grantee Jlatch mount so Total Estimated Project Cost S 93500000 latch Ratio 100: 
	llaximum Grant ward mount: 
	 93500000: 
	Required Grantee Jlatch mount: 
	Total Estimated Project Cost: 
	latch Ratio: 
	100: 
	I 80 calendar da s after Eccuuon of Agreement: 
	The Department shall terminate the lroJct Agreement rf 1he rcq111rcd Dell erables arc not submrned and apprO ed b the Department: 
	Due October 31 204 which shall also be the PrOJCCI Completion Date: 
	No re1mburcmcnt will be made for De1verahle1s1 deemed unsausfoctor b the Department Pmcnt di 11ot he made for unsa11sfac1or or incomplete work In add111on i Tasl ma be terminated for Grantees failure to perfo1m: 
		2024-04-24T10:23:36-0400
	Mara Gambineri




